Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jaya Medical Supplies, Inc.		108/24/2010 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barriersafe Solutions International, Inc.
Street Address:	2301 Robb Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89523
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3377641	BLACK DRAGON ZERO
Registration Number:	3377640	BLACK DRAGON ZERO
Registration Number:	2644171	BLACK DRAGON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)803-5299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 845-3430 Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

111 West Monroe Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 700615

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Kalwa

REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0627

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/richard kalwa/
Date:	08/30/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=tm assignt i#page1.tif source=tm assignt i#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, JAYA MEDICAL SUPPLIES, INC., a New Jersey corporation having his principal office at P.O. Box 8068, Englewood, New Jersey 07631-8068, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now the subject of registrations as set forth below in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REG. NOS.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
BLACK DRAGON ZERO	3,377,641	February 5, 2008
BLACK DRAGON ZERO	3377640	February 5, 2008
BLACK DRAGON	2644171	October 29, 2002

WHEREAS, BARRIERSAFE SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 2301 Robb Drive, Reno, Nevada 89523, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that JAYA MEDICAL SUPPLIES, INC. may have in and to the said trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the said trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JAYA MEDICAL SUPPLIES, INC. does hereby assign to BARRIERSAFE SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations, together with the goodwill in connection with which the said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the said trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

JAYA MEDICAL SUPPLIES, INC.		INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Signed at	_, this 😕	Signed at	, this
day of <u>August</u> , 2010	_, 4110	day of, 2010	, uno
Signature LAW SIAL WOE!	-	Signature	-
Name President	_	Name	
Title		Title	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, JAYA MEDICAL SUPPLIES, INC., a New Jersey corporation having his principal office at P.O. Box 8068, Englewood, New Jersey 07631-8068, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now the subject of registrations as set forth below in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK REG. NOS. DATE OF REGISTRATION

BLACK DRAGON ZERO 3,377,641 February 5, 2008

BLACK DRAGON ZERO 3377640 February 5, 2008

BLACK DRAGON 2644171 October 29, 2002

WHEREAS, BARRIERSAFE SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 2301 Robb Drive, Reno, Nevada 89523, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that JAYA MEDICAL SUPPLIES, INC. may have in and to the said trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the said trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JAYA MEDICAL SUPPLIES, INC. does hereby assign to BARRIERSAFE SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations, together with the goodwill in connection with which the said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the said trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

JAYA MEDICAL SUPPLIES, INC.	BARRIERSAFE SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Signed at, th	Signed at 150 Field Dr. Suite alo LAKE Forest, FL 60045, this 24#
day of, 2010	day of August, 2010
Signature	Signature
Name	Michael E. Mattos
Name	PRESIDENT/CEO
Title	Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 08/30/2010